

MACT no.79/2025
Suman & Ors. v. Nanhen Khan & Ors.

19.02.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Fresh petition u/s 166 of Motor Vehicle Act has been received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present : None.

Perused. The petitioners have not filed the affidavits of the witnesses in support of facts which have been averred in the claim petition. Petitioners are directed to file the same in compliance of Rule 8 (2b) of 'Delhi MACT Rules, 2008' on the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance on behalf of the petitioners/ consideration on **29.03.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/19.02.2025