

8 MACT 79/25

Suman AND Ors Vs. Nanhen Khan and Ors

09.06.2025

Present:- Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

In part compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 affidavit of evidence of witness, namely Anil Kumar has been filed along with list of witnesses.

Perusal of record reveals that case FIR was registered on the basis of complaint of son of deceased, namely Saurabh. There is a delay of two days in registration of FIR. In spite of that registration number of the offending truck has been mentioned in the complaint/FIR.

The petitioner is directed to file the affidavit of Saurabh as well.

Put up for consideration/compliance on **01.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.06.2025