

8 MACT 79/25
SUMAN AND ORS Vs. NANHEN KHAN AND ORS
18.08.2025

Present:- Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioners.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.08.2025

At 1.02 p.m.

Present:- Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioners.

On the directions of Tribunal evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner no.4, namely Sorav has been filed on behalf of petitioners.

Issue notice of the claim petition to all the respondents on filing of PF through all modes, returnable on 31.10.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.08.2025