

7 MACT 79/25  
SUMAN AND ORS VS. NANHEN KHAN AND ORS

16.01.2026

Present:- Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Jitendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents  
no.1&2.

On behalf of respondents no.1&2 written statement  
filed. Copy supplied.

In the interest of justice, opportunity is given to  
respondent no.3/insurance co. to file its written statement on or  
before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings /framing of issues on  
13.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
16.01.2026

At 10.57 a.m.

At this stage, Adv. Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.3/insurance co. has appeared and filed written statement, same  
is taken on record. He has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi