

6 MACT 79/25

SUMAN AND ORS VS. NANHEN KHAN AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 11.30 a.m.

Present:- Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioners with
all the petitioners.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is jointly submitted that the matter has been settled between the petitioner and insurance co. for a total amount of Rs.17,85,000/- separate joint statement of petitioners and Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has been recorded to this effect.

Petitioners no.2 to 4, who are present before the Tribunal submit that they have no objection if the entire compensation amount is released to their mother i.e. petitioner no.1, Smt. Suman.

Accordingly, put up before Lok Adalat to be held on 22.03.2026 for passing the Award.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026